
No. G-20016/2/2019-W&A 
Government of India 

Ministry of Road Transport &Highways 
(W&A Section) 

Transport Bhawan, 1, Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001 

New Delhi, dated 19th November, 2019. 

To 
The Regional Pay & Accounts Officer (NH) 
(As per mailing list) 

Sub:- Revised State-wise allocation of Funds under Economic Importance and Inter 
State Connectivity Scheme (EI & ISC) for the year 2019- 2020. 

***** 

Sir, 
In continuation of this Ministry's letter of even number dated 23rct September, 2019, 

I am directed to convey the sanction of the President of India to placement of funds as 
indicated in column(5) of the enclosed Annexure to each State/UT for entertaining claims 
against works sanctioned under EI&ISC for the year 2019- 2020. 

2. The expenditure is debitable to the following head under Demand No.83, Ministry of 
Road Transport & Highways for the year 2019-2020:-

Roads & Bridges (Major Head) 
National Highways(sub-Major Head) 

Road works (Minor Head) 

5054 
01 
01.337 
04 Other Highways related schemes financed from Central Road Infrastructure 

Fund (Sub Major Head) 
04.06 Roads of Inter-state or Economic importance 
04.06.53 Major works 

3. This sanction issues with the concurrence of Finance Wing vide their 
753/TF-11 dated 13.11.2019. 

· hfully, 

~ ~~· f' /'~ 
(S.K. Makkar 

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India 
0 23717379 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-
1. Secretary, Public Works Department of all concerned States. 
2. Pay & Accounts Officer(NH), Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, IDA Building, 

Jamnagar House, New Delhi. 
3. Accountant General of all concerned States. 
4 .• Chief Engineer(NH) PWD of all concerned States. 
5. Superintending Engineer of all concerned States. 
6. The Director of Audit, Economic & Service Ministries, AGCR Building, I.P. Estate, New 

Delhi. 
7. Concerned Chief Engineers/Section Officers of all Zones/SE(PL)/Finance Wing/Guard 

File. 
8. NIC with the request to upload order under 'Financial sanction' wtt.P. subject as 

'revised allocation of funds to States/UTs under El & ISC- 2019-20'dt. r:::1· \\ 19. 
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Annexure 

Annexure to letter No. G-20016/2/2019-W&A dt. \j_November, 2019 regarding revised 
allocation of funds under EI&ISC scheme for the year 2019-20 
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Sl. 
No. 
(1) 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35. 

State/UT 

(2) 

Andhra Pradesh 
Arunachal Pradesh 
Assam 
Bihar 
Chhattisgarh 
Goa 
Gujarat 
Haryana 
Himachal Pradesh 
Jammu & Kashmir 
Jharkhand 
Karnataka 
Kerala 
Madhya Pradesh 
Maharashtra 
Manipur 
Meghalaya 
Mizoram 
Nag a land 
Odisha 
Punjab 
Rajasthan 
Sikkim 
Tamil Nadu 
Telangana 
Tripura 
Uttar Pradesh 
Uttarakhand 
West Bengal 
A & N Islands 
Chandigarh 
Dadar & Nagar Haveli 
Daman & Diu 
Delhi 
Puducherry 
Total 

Existing allocation 
for 2019·20 

(3) 

0.00 
12.00 
22.00 
0.00 
0.00 

28.00 
1.00 

35.00 
7.00 
5.00 
0.00 
2.00 
0.00 
0.00 
2.00 
9.00 

17.00 
0.00 

90.00 
25.00 

5.00 
6.00 
9.00 

13.00 
1.00 
0.00 

25.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

314.00 

Additional(+)/ 
Reduction(·) 

(4) 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

(+)1.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
1.00 

(~in crore) 
Revised total allocation 

for the year 2019-20 
(5) 

0.00 
12.00 
22.00 
0.00 
0.00 

28.00 
1.00 

35.00 
7.00 
5.00 
0.00 
2.00 
0.00 
0.00 
2.00 
9.00 

17.00 
0.00 

90.00 
25.00 

5.00 
6.00 
9.00 

13.00 
1.00 
0.00 

26.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.001 
0.00; 

315ft}O 
II 

/,., 

( )~''/'~ S.K. Ma kar '~{ 

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India 
1
a) 11} ~ 

· . .:: 23717379 ~ { 


