No. G-20016/2/2019-W&A Government of India Ministry of Road Transport &Highways (W&A Section)

Transport Bhawan, 1, Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001

New Delhi, dated 19th November, 2019.

To

The Regional Pay & Accounts Officer (NH) (As per mailing list)

Sub:- Revised State-wise allocation of Funds under Economic Importance and Inter State Connectivity Scheme (EI & ISC) for the year 2019- 2020.

Sir,

In continuation of this Ministry's letter of even number dated 23rd September, 2019, I am directed to convey the sanction of the President of India to placement of funds as indicated in column(5) of the enclosed Annexure to each State/UT for entertaining claims against works sanctioned under EI&ISC for the year 2019- 2020.

2. The expenditure is debitable to the following head under Demand No.83, Ministry of Road Transport & Highways for the year 2019-2020:-

Roads & Bridges (Major Head)
 National Highways(sub-Major Head)
 Road works (Minor Head)
 Other Highways related schemes financed from Central Road Infrastructure Fund (Sub Major Head)
 Roads of Inter-state or Economic importance
 Major works

3. This sanction issues with the concurrence of Finance Wing vide their 10.0 No 753/TF-II dated 13.11.2019.

Yours faithfully,

(S.K. Makkar)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India 23717379

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Secretary, Public Works Department of all concerned States.
- 2. Pay & Accounts Officer(NH), Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, IDA Building, Jamnagar House, New Delhi.
- 3. Accountant General of all concerned States.
- 4. Chief Engineer(NH) PWD of all concerned States.
- 5. Superintending Engineer of all concerned States.
- 6. The Director of Audit, Economic & Service Ministries, AGCR Building, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 7. Concerned Chief Engineers/Section Officers of all Zones/SE(PL)/Finance Wing/Guard File.
- 8. NIC with the request to upload order under 'Financial sanction' with subject as 'revised allocation of funds to States/UTs under EI & ISC 2019-20'dt. 19.

Annexure to letter No. G-20016/2/2019-W&A dt. November, 2019 regarding revised allocation of funds under EI&ISC scheme for the year 2019-20

(₹ in crore)

SI. No.	State/UT	Existing allocation for 2019-20	Additional (+)/ Reduction(-)	(₹ in crore) Revised total allocation for the year 2019-20
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
1	Andhra Pradesh	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Arunachal Pradesh	12.00	0.00	12.00
3	Assam	22.00	0.00	22.00
4	Bihar	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	Chhattisgarh	0.00	0.00	0.00
6	Goa	28.00	0.00	28.00
7	Gujarat	1.00	0.00	1.00
8	Haryana	35.00	0.00	35.00
9	Himachal Pradesh	7.00	0.00	7.00
10	Jammu & Kashmir	5.00	0.00	5.00
11	Jharkhand	0.00	0.00	0.00
12	Karnataka	2.00	0.00	2.00
13	Kerala	0.00	0.00	0.00
14	Madhya Pradesh	0.00	0.00	0.00
15	Maharashtra	2.00	0.00	2.00
16	Manipur	9.00	0.00	9.00
17	Meghalaya	17.00	0.00	17.00
18	Mizoram	0.00	0.00	0.00
19	Nagaland	90.00	0.00	90.00
20	Odisha	25.00	0.00	25.00
21	Punjab	5.00	0.00	5.00
22	Rajasthan	6.00	0.00	6.00
23	Sikkim	9.00	0.00	9.00
24	Tamil Nadu	13.00	0.00	13.00
25	Telangana	1.00	0.00	1.00
26	Tripura	0.00	0.00	0.00
27	Uttar Pradesh	25.00	(+)1.00	26.00
28	Uttarakhand	0.00	0.00	0.00
29	West Bengal	0.00	0.00	0.00
30	A & N Islands	0.00	0.00	0.00
31	Chandigarh	0.00	0.00	0.00
32	Dadar & Nagar Haveli	0.00	0.00	0.00
33	Daman & Diu	0.00	0.00	0.00
34	Delhi	0.00	0.00	0.00/
35•	Puducherry	0.00	0.00	0.96/
	Total	314.00	1.00	315/00

(S.K. Makkar) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India © 23717379